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2026 McHenry Township and Road District
Holiday Schedule

HOLIDAY DATE OF HOLIDAY DATE TO BE OBSERVED
New Year's Day/Day after Thurs./Fri., January 1&2, 2026 Thurs./Fri., January 1&2, 2026
Martin L. King Jr. Day Monday, January 19 Monday, January 19
Presidents’ Day Monday, February 16 Monday, February 16

Good Friday Friday, April 3 Friday, April 3

Memorial Day Monday, May 25 Monday, May 25
Juneteenth Friday, June 19 Friday, June 19
Independence Day Friday, July 3 Friday July. 3

Labor Day Monday, September 7 Monday, September 7
Columbus Day Monday October 12 Monday October 12
Veterans' Day Wednesday, November 11 Wednesday, November 11
Thanksgiving Thurs./ Fri., November 26-27 Thurs/ Fri, November 26-27
Christmas Day Friday, December 25 Friday, December 25

Personal Days: New employees with less than one year of service shall receive one personal day after each four months
of employment for the first year. All other employees shall receive three days per year, but in no case may they accumulate
more than three days in that year. Employees need to have consent of their department head at least one day in advance,
hefore taking a personal day.

Approved on this 13" Day of November 2025
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